

Endress+Hauser USA announces plans to strengthen the LNG industry

Company will provide complete LNG tank gauging systems to various projects in the Gulf Coast to ensure accuracy, safety and reliability

January 18, 2024 – After prioritizing support to the LNG industry in 2023, Endress+Hauser USA today announces its plans to strengthen that initiative in 2024. The company has invested in new resources and was recently awarded several LNG tank gauging systems projects on the Gulf Coast. This results from the company's strategy and commitment to continuously support American energy business growth across all sectors. Endress+Hauser will provide years of expertise to ensure transparent, accurate inventory control and safe and reliable operations.

"At Endress+Hauser USA, we have a dedicated LNG task force. We're excited for the opportunity to continue showcasing our expertise and dedication to the LNG industry by working with new and existing companies to enhance their production, safety and reliability efforts," said Jason McCartney, LNG National Business Development Manager, Endress+Hauser USA. "Tank gauging remains a crucial sector for us, and as precise measurement and control of bulk liquids during transfer and storage remain pivotal for oil and gas entities, our portfolio and decades of experience are built to meet performance objectives."

Regarding meeting performance objectives, Endress+Hauser USA and its team of experts will continue supporting new and existing customers to meet tank utilization, throughput and supply chain goals, all while reducing unaccounted losses and operational costs. In addition to helping throughout the asset lifecycle, Endress+Hauser USA's tank gauging portfolio will allow its customers to remain proactive regarding accuracy, safety and reliability. Furthermore, Endress+Hauser USA solutions benefit various applications, including refineries, terminals and depots.

"For many years, we've offered reliable tank gauging systems to the market, but now, more than ever, it is required to have not only reliable devices but reliable partners to navigate through this consistently changing business environment," said Cesar Martinez, Natural Gas & LNG Industry Marketing Manager, Endress+Hauser USA. "Our goal for 2024 will be to continue providing customers with a top-of-the-line toolbox. In addition to our solutions, we provide a second-to-none team and connected monitoring and support to help customers meet their market needs. Companies within the industry are just a steppingstone away from meeting their goals, and Endress+Hauser USA can be that steppingstone."



To learn more about Endress+Hauser USA, the LNG industry and tank gauging, visit us.endress.com.

Contact:

Jackie Renforth
Content Team Manager
Endress+Hauser
2350 Endress Place, Greenwood, IN 46143
Jackie.renforth@endress.com
www.us.endress.com

About Endress+Hauser

Endress+Hauser is a global leader in measurement and automation technology for process and laboratory applications. The family company, headquartered in Reinach, Switzerland, achieved net sales of more than \$3.6 billion (3.3 billion euros) in 2022 with a total workforce of nearly 16,000. Endress+Hauser devices, solutions and services are at home in many industries. Customers thus use them to gain valuable knowledge from their applications. This enables them to improve their products, work economically and at the same time protect people and the environment.

Endress+Hauser is a reliable partner worldwide. Its own sales companies in 50 countries as well as representatives in another 70 countries ensure competent support. Production facilities on four continents manufacture quickly and flexibly to the highest quality standards.

Endress+Hauser was founded in 1953 by Georg H Endress and Ludwig Hauser. Ever since, the company has been pushing ahead with the development and use of innovative technologies, now helping to shape the industry's digital transformation. 8,700 patents and applications protect the Group's intellectual property.

For further information, please visit www.endress.com/media-center or www.endress.com.